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400 SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS PRICE LIST

4008 400S HC3 460S)J 460SJ HC3

PACKAGE 1 (2WD Dual Fuel) $132,975 N/A $143,955 N/A
e Kubota WG2503 61 hp (45.5 kW) Dual Fuel Engine
PACKAGE 2 (2WD Diesel) $132,975 N/A $143,955 N/A
o Deutz D2.914 48.8 hp (36.4 kW) Tier 4 Final
PACKAGE 3 (4WD Dual Fuel) $136,255 $147,155 $147,230 $159,015
o Kubota WG2503 61 hp (45.5 kW) Dual Fuel Engine
PACKAGE 4 (4WD Diesel) $136,255 $147,155 $147,230 $159,015
o Deutz D2.914 48.8 hp (36.4 kW) Tier 4 Final

460SJ Only:

1,000-Ib Capacity (Restricted) Package® ... ......ovieii e $5,810
STANDARD FEATURES INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
110V-AC Receptacle in Platform Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) N/C
12V-DC Auxiliary Power Fall Arrest, Rear Entry (36 x 72-in)' $10,615
180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $550
Control ADE’ System Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $4,970

Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)

Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine™

6-ft /1.83-m Articulating Jib

Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)

Horn

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs

Oscillating Axle

Swing-Out Enﬁine Tray

Foam Filled, 12x16.5 (Non HC3 Models)
Foam Filled, 14x17.5 (HC3 Models Only)
All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet" Hardware (CS550)
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)

Tilt Lir!;ht and Alarm

Multiple Function Operation
Qil Cooler

+Selecting This Option Results in Specifications Changes Including Platform Height, Horizontal
Qutreach, Platform Capacity and Machine Weight - Consult Factory for Full Details.

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option combinations may not be available.
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt
Light, and Foot Switch Status.

N

Requires Self-Closing Gate.

. Not Compatible with Bolt On Fall Arrest, Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extensions, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or
Soft Touch. (Excludes Option Noted).

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,
Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch And Arctic
Hydraulic Oil

. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Boom Wipers, Cyclinder Bellows and Console Cover.

. Includes Platform Lights, Head and Tail Lights.

Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.

. Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable To Platform.

. Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.

10. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.
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The JLG "1 & 5" Warranty, Machine Shipments - See Table of Contents Page
2023 SM_4005(C74), 400S_HC3(C44)

Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 X 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $5,520

PLATFORM SECTION
Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing $3550
Gate, 36 x 72-in Tri-Entry)™ g
Storage Trays - Center / Corner $95/ $185
Mesh to Mid Rail - Aluminum (36 x 96-in)? $1,060
Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic (36 x 96-in)? $1,060
Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)? $1,335
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)? $1,335
Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)* $1,065
2500W 600Hz Generator $4,390
4000W 60HZ Generator (DTZ) $5,350
Battery Disconnect $535
Deutz Breather Heater $240
Qil Cooler $2,590
Steel Hoods $1,910
Tow Bar $5,055
Foam Filled Non-Marking, 12x16.5 (N/A ON 460SJ HC3) $2,185
Foam Filled Non-Marking, 14x17.5 (HC3 Madels Only) $3,080
Foam Filled, 12x16.5 (N/A ON 460SJ H(3) N/C
Foam Filled, 14x17.5 $2,730
Foam Filled, 33x12 D610 (HC3 Models Only) N/C
Foam Filled, Turf & Sand, 33/16LLx16.1 (N/A ON 460S) HC3) $12,370
(ACCESSORIES

1/2-in Airline To Platform $760
Arctic Package® $5,350
Cold Weather Package* $1,815
Hostile Environment Package® $3,195
Light Package® $1,850
SkyGlazier” Package?’ $1,940
SkyPower” Package® $9,750
SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level II? $4,130 / $5,370
SkyWelder® Package® $5,450
Soft Touch (36 x 96-in Self-Closing Gate or Drop Bar, 36 x 72-in Fall Arrest)? $8,535
Welder ReadE Packaﬁe10 $630
Remote Bearing Lube $180
Special Hydraulic Fluids Consult Factory

Special Paint Consult Factory
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400 CRAWLER SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS PRICE LIST

PACKAGE 2 (Crawler Diesel)
o Deutz D2.9L4 48.8 hp (36.4 kW) Tier 4 Final

400SC
$185,090

460SJC
$199,575

Package Price Adjustments:

StEOL TrACKS™ .
Steel Tracks with Rubber Pads* ...
Non-Marking Rubber Tracks. ..o

STANDARD FEATURES

110V-AC Receptacle in Platform

12V-DC Auxiliary Power

180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator
Control ADE’ System

Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)

Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine”

6-ft (1.83-m) Articulating Jib
Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)
Gull-Wing Hoods

Horn

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs
Oscillating Axle

SwinE-Out Eniine Tray
Undercarriage Rubber Tracks
ELECTRICAL & CONNECTIVITY
All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet" Hardware (CS550)
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)

Tilt Light and Alarm

Multiple Function Operation

iahl,

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option ¢ jons may not be
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt
Light, and Foot Switch Status.

*Long lead time.

. Not compatible with Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extensions, Bolt-on Fall Arrest, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or
Soft Touch. (Excludes Option Noted).

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,
Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch And Arctic
Hydraulic Oil.

. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Platform Lights, Head And Tail Lights.

. Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity. Not Compatible with Bolt on Fall Arrest, Platform
Mesh, Platform Rail Extensions, SkySense, or Soft Touch

. Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable To Platform.

Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.
. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.
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93 2023 SM_4005C(C76)

............................... N/C

............................ $9,375

............................ $6,775
INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 30 X 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 x 96-in) N/C
Fall Arrest, Rear Entry (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $10,615
Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $550
Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $4,970
Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $5,520

PLATFORM SECTION
Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 X 96-in

Swing Gate, 36 x 72-in Tri-Entry)' $3,550
Storage Trays - Center / Corner $95/ $185
Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic (36 x 96-in)' $1,060
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)" $1,335
Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)' $1,065
2500W 600Hz Generator $4,390
4000W 60HZ Generator (DTZ) $5,350
Battery Disconnect $535
Deutz Breather Heater $240
EnEine Traﬁ Jack $710
1/2-in Airline To Platform $760
Arctic Package? $5,350
Cold Weather Package® $1,815
Light Package* $1,850
SkyGlazier” Package"* $1,940
SkyPower* Package Package® $9,750
SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level II' $4,130 / $5,370
SkyWelder® Package’ $5,450
Soft Touch (36 x 96-in Self-Closing Gate or Drop Bar)' $8,535

Welder Ready Package® $630

White Noise Alarm $600

Special Hydraulic Fluids
Special Paint

Consult Factory
Consult Factory



600 SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS PRICE LIST

6005 600S HC3 660S)  660SJ HC3

PACKAGE 3 (4WD Dual Fuel) $205,530 $217,865 $216,960 $229,985
o Ford MSG425-DF 84 hp (62 kW) Dual Fuel Engine
PACKAGE 4 (4WD Diesel) $205,530 $217,865 $216,960 $229,985
o Deutz D2.914 48.8 hp (36.4 kW) Tier 4 Final

Package 3 & 4 Price Adjustments:

4-Wheel Steer (Non-HC3 Models ONly). .......oouiri e add $7,905

660SJ Only:

1,000-Ib Capacity (Restricted) PAckage™ ... .. .....c.oeiit e $3,200
STANDARD FEATURES INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
110V-AC Receptacle in Platform Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) N/C
12V-DC Auxiliary Power Fall Arrest, Rear Entry (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $10,615

180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator

Control ADE’ System

Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)

Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine™

6-ft (1.83-m) Articulating Jib
Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)
Gull-Wing Hoods

Horn

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs
Oscillating Axle

Swing-Out Ean;ine Trai

Foam Filled, 14(IN355)X17.5(55D625)

All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet™ Hardware (CS550)
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)

Tilt Light and Alarm

i

Multiple Function Operation
Qil Cooler

+Selecting This Option Results in Specifications Changes Including Platform Height, Horizontal
Outreach, Platform Capacity and Machine Weight - Consult Factory for Full Details.

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option combinations may not be available.
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt
Light, and Foot Switch Status.

N~

Requires Self-Closing Gate.

. Not Compatible with Bolt On Fall Arrest, Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extensions, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or
Soft Touch. (Excludes Option Noted).

. Requires Machine with 2 Wheel Steering. Cannot be Outfitted on HC3 Models or on Machines with 4 Wheel
Steering or Tow Bar Package.

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,

Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch And Arctic

Hydraulic Oil

Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Boom Wipers, Cyclinder Bellows and Console Cover.

. Hostile Environment Package Required; Includes Shields Over Turntable Swivel, Pinion Gear, Turntable
Bearing, and Fire Restraint Wrap Over Drive and Steer Hoses. 4WS Hostile Environment Package Extreme
Not Available on HC3 Models.

. Includes Platform Lights, Head and Tail Lights.

. Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.

10. Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable to Platform.

1. Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires

SkyPower, Purchased Separately.

. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.

13. Compatible with Plastic Mesh.

14. Compatible with SkySense.
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2023 SM_6005(C71), 600S_HC3(C45)

Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X

96-in) $550
Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 x 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $4,970
Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 X72-in, 36 x 96-in) $5,520
Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in $3550
Swing Gate, 36 x 72-in Tri-Entry)? '
Storage Trays - Center / Corner $95/$185
Mesh to Mid Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, $1,060
36 X 96-in)" 2™ '
Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in)2™ $1,060
Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, $1335
36 X 96-in)" 2™ !
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 x 96-in)'>* $1,335
Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)">® $1,065
2500W 600Hz Generator $4,390
4000W 60Hz Generator $5,350
Battery Disconnect $535
Deutz Breather Heater $240
Deutz TD2.9L4 67 hp (50 kW) Tier 4 Final $7300
Intake Air Shut Off Valve $4,585
Tow Bar 2WS / 4WS (4WS N/A on H(3) $4,255/$7,905
Foam Filled, 14(IN355)X17.5(55D625) N/C
Foam Filled Non-Marking, 14(IN355)X17.5(55D625) $2,730
Foam Filled, Turf & Sand, 41/18LLx22.5 $13,650
Quad Tracks?® $88,495
[ AccessoRES |
1/2-in Airline To Platform $760
Arctic Package* $5,350
Cold Weather Package® $1,815
Hostile Environment Package® $3,195
Hostile Environment Package Extreme (N/A on HC3)’ $1,750
Light Package® $1,850
SkyGlazier” Package'?® $1,940
SkyPower* Package' $9,750
SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level I $4,130/ $5,370
SkyWelder® Package™ $5,450
Soft Touch (36 x 96-in Self-Closing Gate or Drop Bar, 36 x 72-in Fall Arrest)? $8,535
Steel Hoods $1,090

Welder Ready Package” $630

Motion Ambient White Noise Alarm $600

Special Hydraulic Fluids
Special Paint

Consult Factory
Consult Factory
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600 CRAWLER SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS

PRICE LIST

PACKAGE 2 (Crawler Diesel)
o Deutz TD2.9L4 67 hp (50 kW) Tier 4 Final

$240,185

Package Price Adjustments:

RUBDEr Tracks™ . ..o

Steel Tracks with Rubber Pads*

STANDARD FEATURES

110V-AC Receptacle in Platform

12V-DC Auxiliary Power

180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator
Control ADE’ System

Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)
Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine™

BOOM

6-ft (1.83-m) Articulating Jib

Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)

Gull-Wing Hoods

Horn

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs

SwinE-Out Eniine Trai

Undercarriage Steel Tracks

All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet™ Hardware (CS550)

LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)

Tilt Light and Alarm

Multiple Function Operation

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option combinations may not be available.
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt
Light, and Foot Switch Status.

*Long lead time.

. Not Compatible with Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extension, SkyGlazier, or SkySense. (Excludes Option
Noted).

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,
Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch And Arctic
Hydraulic Oil

. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Platform Lights, Head and Tail Lights.

. Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.

. Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable To Platform.

. Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.

. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.
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The JLG "1 & 5" Warranty, Machine Shipments - See Table of Contents Page
2023 SM_600SC(C73)

........................... $1,550

$10,870

INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) N/C
Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $550
Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $4,970

Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $5,520
PLATFORM SECTION

Storage Trays - Center / Corner $95/ $185
Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing Gate

Platform)' $133
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing Gate $1335

Platform)' !
Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing Gate Platform)’ $1,065
2500W 120V 60Hz Generator $4,390
4000W 60Hz Generator $5,350
Battery Disconnect $535
Deutz Breather Heater $240
Intake Air Shut Off Valve $4,585

| AccEssoRES_ |

1/2-in Airline To Platform $760
Arctic Package? $5,350
Cold Weather Package® $1,815
Light Package* $1,850
SkyGlazier” Package's $1,940
SkyPower” Package® $9,750
SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level II' $4,130/ $5,370
SkyWelder® Package’ $5,450

Welder Ready Package® $630

All Motion Ambient White Noise Alarm $600

Special Hydraulic Fluids
Special Paint

Consult Factory
Consult Factory



670S) SELF-LEVELING - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT PRICE LIST

PACKAGE 4 (4WD Diesel)
o Deutz TD2.9L4 67 hp (50 kW) Tier 4 Final

$294,510

STANDARD FEATURES

PLATFORM SECTION

110V-AC Receptacle in Platform

12V-DC Auxiliary Power

180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator
Control ADE’ System

Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)
Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine"

BOOM

6-ft (1.83-m) Articulating Jib
TURNTABLE & CHASSIS

Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)

Gull-Wing Hoods

Horn

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs

Oscillating Axle

Swing-Out Engine Tra

|

lI

Foam Filled, 14(IN355)x17.5(55D625)
ELECTRICAL & CONNECTIVITY

All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet" Hardware (CS550)
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)
Self Leveling Technology

Multiple Function Operation

b Hahl,

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option c jons may not be
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt
Light, and Foot Switch Status.

. Requires Self-Closing Gate.

2. Not Compatible with Bolt on Fall Arrest, Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extension, SkyGlazier, or SkySense.
(Excludes Option Noted).

. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Platform Lights, Head and Tail Lights.

. Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.

. Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable To Platform.
Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.

. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.
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2023 SM_6705J(C39)

INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS

PLATFORM OPTIONS

Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in)

Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in,
36 X 96-in)

Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 x72-in, 36 X 96-in)

Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)

N/C
$550

$4,970
$5,520

PLATFORM SECTION

Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in,
36 x 96-in Swing Gate, or 36 x 72-in Tri-Entry)*?

Storage Trays - Center / Corner

Mesh to Mid Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in,
36 X 96-in)'2

Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in,
36in x 96 in)*?

Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in,
36 X 96-in)'2

Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in,
36in x 96 in)*?

Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing Gate)'?

TURNTABLE & CHASSIS

2500W 60Hz Generator

4000W 60HZ Generator (DTZ)

Battery Disconnect

Deutz Breather Heater

Intake Air Shut Off Valve

$3,550
$95/ $185
$1,060

$1,060
$1,335

$1,335
$1,065

$4,390
$5350
$535
$240
$4,585

TIRES
Foam Filled Non-Marking, 14(IN355)X17.5(55D625)
Foam Filled, 14(IN355)x17.5(55D625)

$2,730
N/C

1/2-in Airline to Platform

Cold Weather Package?

Light Package*

SkyGlazier” Package?

SkyPower” Package®

SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level 2
SkyWelder® Package’

Welder Ready Package®

$760
$1,815
$1,850
$1,940
$9,750
$4,130
$5,450

$630

Motion Ambient White Noise Alarm

$600

Special Hydraulic Fluids
Special Paint

Consult Factory
Consult Factory
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800 SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS PRICE LIST

800S 800S HC3 860SJ 860SJ HC3
PACKAGE 1 (2WD Dual Fuel) $270,580 $286,820 $271,520 N/A
© Ford MSG425-DF 84 hp (62.6 kW) Dual Fuel Engine
PACKAGE 2 (2WD Diesel) $270,580 $286,820 $277,520 N/A
* Deutz TD2.9L4 67 hp (50 kW) Tier 4 Final
PACKAGE 3 (4WD Dual Fuel) $286,000 $303,170 $292,940 $310,535
© Ford MSG425-DF 84 hp (62.6 kW) Dual Fuel Engine
PACKAGE 4 (4WD Diesel) $286,000 $303,170 $292,940 $310,535
® Deutz TD2.9L4 67 hp (50 kW) Tier 4 Final
STANDARD FEATURES INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
110V-AC Receptacle in Platform Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) N/C
12V-DC Augxiliary Power Fall Arrest, Rear Entry (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $10,615
180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $550
Control ADE’ System Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $4,970
Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel* Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 X 96-in) $5,520
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)
Proportional Control Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 48-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in Swing Gate or 43550
SkyGuard SkyLine” 36 X 72-in Tri-Entry)' :
Storage Trays - Center / Corer s95, 5185
6-ft (1.83-m) Articulating Jib Mesh to Mid Rail - Aluminum (36 x 72-in, 36 X 96-in; 30 x 48-in and 41060
30 X 60-in N/A on HC3)? '
Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines) Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 X 72-in; 36 x 96-in N/A on HG3)* $1,060
Gull-Wing Hoods Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 30 X 60-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in)* $1,335
Lifting / Tie Down Lugs Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 30 x 60-in, 36 x 72-in; 36 x 96-in N/A on HC3)? $1335
Oscillating Axle Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)* $1,065
Swing-Out Engine Tra
BT S | Z500W 10V 60 Genertor 54,50
Tire, Foam Filled, 15-625(24.5) 4000W 60Hz Generator $5,350
435-Ib /19.7-kg Propane Tank $600
All Motion Alarm Battery Disconnect $535
ClearSky Smart Fleet” Hardware (CS550) Deu.tz Breather Hea_ter $240
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550) Engine Tray Jack (Diesel) $710
Tilt Light and Alarm Intake Air Shut Off Valve $4,585
0il Cooler $2,590
Multiple Function Operation Tow Bar (S Only) $4,255
Engine Distress Shutdown - Selectable via Analyzer TIRES/TRACK OPTIONS
Fuel Gauge Foam Filled Non-Marking, 18-625 $5,460
Hydrostatic Drive Foam Filled, 15-625(24.5) N/C
Foam Filled, 18-625(24.5) $2,185
Foam Filled, Turf & Sand, 41x18LLx22.5 $15,835
[ AccssoRES . |
1/2-in Airline To Platform $760
Arctic Package® $6,780
Cold Weather Package* $1,815
Hostile Environment Package® $3195
Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option combinations may not be available. Hostile Environment Package (Extreme)® $1,750
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt Light Package’ $1,850
Light, and Foot Switch Status. SkyGIazier' packagez, 8 $1,940
1. Requires Self-Closing Gate SkyPower Package: $9750
- reguressebosing e _ ) SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level II2 $4130/ $5,370
2. Not Compatible with Bolt on Fall Arrest, Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extension, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or SkyWel der’ Package Package® $5.450

Soft Touch. (Excludes Option Noted).

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,
Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch And Arctic
Hydraulic Oil.

4. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

5. Includes Console Cover, Boom Wipers and Cylinder Bellows.

6. Hostile Environment Package Required; Includes Shields Over Turntable Swivel, Pinion Gear, Turntable

Bearing, And Fire Restraint Wrap Over Drive and Steer Hoses.
7. Includes Platform Work Lights, Head and Tail Lights. Not Compatible with Platform Mesh, or Soft Touch.
8. Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.
Includes 7500W Generator, Power Cable To Platform.
. Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.
1. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.

w
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Soft Touch (36 x 72-in or 36 x 96-in Self-Closing Gate or 36 x 72-in,or 36 X 48535
96-in Fall Arrest Platforms Only)? '
Welder Ready Package” $630

All Motion Ambient White Noise Alarm $600
[ MIsCELLANEOUS |
Boom Wipers (8005/860SJ Only) $1320
Cylinder Bellow (8005/860SJ Only) $1,640
Special Hydraulic Fluids Consult Factory
Special Paint Consult Factory



ULTRA SERIES - TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFTS PRICE LIST

1200SJP (4wp 4ws Diesel)
o Deutz TCD2.9L4 74.2 hp (55.4 kW) Tier 4 Final

1350SJP (4wD 4Ws Diesel)

o Deutz TCD2.9L4 74.2 hp (55.4 kW) Tier 4 Final
15008J (4wp 4ws Diesel)

o Deutz TCD2.9L4 74.2 hp (55.4 kW) Tier 4 Final

1850S)J (4wD 4Ws Diesel)
o Deutz TCD3.6L 99.8 hp (74.4 kW) Tier 4 Final on 18505)

STANDARD FEATURES

PLATFORM SECTION

110V-AC Receptacle in Platform

12V-DC Auxiliary Power

180 Degree Hydraulic Platform Rotator
Control ADE’ System

LCD Panel at Operator's Platform Control Console (15005J/18505J Only)
Platform Console Machine Status Light Panel*
Platform, Drop Bar (36 x 96-in)
Proportional Control

SkyGuard SkyLine”

Proportional Controls

SkyGuard SkyLine™

BOOM

8-ft (2.44-m) Articulating Jib **
TURNTABLE & CHASSIS

Glow Plugs (Diesel Engines)

Gull-Wing Hoods

Drive-Out Extendalbe Axles

Full-Time 4WD/4WS

Lifting / Tie Down Lugs

Oscillating Axle

Swing-Out Engine Tra

I

I

Tire, Foam Filled, IN445/50D710
ELECTRICAL/TECHNOLOGY

All Motion Alarm

ClearSky Smart Fleet” Hardware (CS550)
LED Motion / Amber Beacon (CS550)
Tilt Light and Alarm

i

3 Selectable Steering Modes

Engine Distress Shutdown - Selectable via Analyzer
Multiple Function Operation

Qil Cooler

Note: Some options may increase lead time and some option c ions may not be available.
*Provides Indicator Lights at Platform Control Console for System Distress, Low Fuel, Degree Tilt Light,
and Foot Switch Status.

**Retracted/Extended - 15005J: 15-ft 2-in (4.62-m) / 25-ft (7.62-m) | 18505J: 13-ft (3.96-m) / 20-ft (6.10-m)
Requires Self-Closing Gate.

. Not Compatible with Bolt on Fall Arrest, Platform Mesh, Platform Rail Extension, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or Soft
Touch. (Excludes Option Noted).

. Includes Battery Blanket, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Block Heater.

. Includes Arctic Hydraulic Hoses (Drive, Steer), Main Boom Cable, Extreme Cold Engine Oil, Fuel Conditioner,
Engine Block Heater, Battery Blanket, Glow Plugs, Hydraulic Tank Heater, Oversized Foot Switch and Arctic
Hydraulic Oil.

. Includes Console Cover, Boom Wipers and Cylinder Bellows.

. Includes Platform Work Lights, Head and Tail Lights.

Includes Glass and Tray Panel with Strap, 250-Ib Capacity.
. Airline and SkyPower sold together, unavailable to purchase separately; SkyPower included 7500W Generator,
Power Cable to Platform.
. Not Compatible with Bolt on Fall Arrest, Platform Rail Extension, SkyGlazier, SkySense, or Soft Touch. (Excludes
Option Noted).

. Includes 280 amp Miller* Welder in the Platform, Leads, Clamp, Stinger and Fire Extinguisher. Requires
SkyPower, Purchased Separately.

. Includes Fire Extinguisher and Welder Bracket.

~ W N~
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$414,095
$471,515
$569,945
$679,345
INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
Fall Arrest, Rear Entry (36 x 72-in (12005/1350S only), 36 x 96-in) $10,615
Drop Bar (30 x 36-in, 36 x 96-in) (12005/13505/1500 - 30 x 48-in, 36 X 72-in) N/C
Inward Self-Closing Swing Gate (30 x 48-in (N/A for 18505J), 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $550
Tri-Entry, Drop Bar (36 X 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $4,970

Tri-Entry, Swing Gate (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) $5,520
Bolt-On Fall Arrest System (30 x 48-in (N/A on 18505J), 36 x 72-in, $3550
36 x 96-in Swing Gate, 36 x 72-in Tri-Entry)'? '
Storage Trays - Center / Corner $95/$185
Mesh to Mid Rail - Aluminum (30 x 48-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in)*? $1,060
Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic - (30 x 48-in, 36 X 72-in, 36 X 96-in) - $1060
1200SJP/1350SJP/15005) 1 !
Mesh to Mid Rail - Plastic - (36 x 96-in) 18505) *? $1,060
Mesh to Top Rail - Aluminum (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) '? $1,335
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (30 x 48-in, 36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) - 1200SJP/13505JP '? $1,335
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (36 x 72-in, 36 x 96-in) - 15005J '2 $1,335
Mesh to Top Rail - Plastic (36 x 96-in) - 18505J'2 $1,335
Platform Rail Extensions (36 x 72-in (Not Available on 18505J), 36 x 96-in)"2 $1,065

TURNTABLE & CHASSIS

Battery Disconnect $535
Deutz Breather Heater $240
Intake Air Shut Off Valve $4,585
Qil Cooler $2,590
Foam Filled, IN445/50D710 N/C
Solid Non-Marking, 445/65-24 (12005/15005 Only) $19,545
Solid, 445/65 (N/A on 1850SJ $12,625
1/2-in Airline To Platform® $760
110V Cold Weather Package® $1,815
Cold Weather Plus* $7,070
Hostile Environment Package® $3,195
Light Package® $1,850
SkyGlazier” Package?’ $1,940
SkyPower” Package® $9,750
SkySense” Enhanced Detection System - Level | / Level II° $4130/$5370
SkyWelder® Package™ $5,450
Soft Touch (12005JP/1350SJP/15005) 36 X72-in Self-Closing Gate) $8,535
(1350SJP/15005J/1850SJP -36 x 96 Self-Closing Gate, Fall Arrest Platform)? '
Welder Ready Package" $630
Ambient White Noise Alarm (N/A 12005JP) $600
Special Hydraulic Fluids Consult Factory
Special Paint Consult Factory
98



